
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 237,279

 180,804

 153,680

 203,191

 172,994

 141,339

 19,341

 24,770

 5,743

 197,892

 149,149

 142,131

 1,250

 856

 653

 18,796

 6,029

 5,153

 16,645

 11,272

 6,549

 238,479

 181,596

 154,645

 235,940

 180,318

 153,035

 31,914

 7,324

 11,075

 2,068

 1,225

 1,610

 471

 53

 0

 230,921

 179,261

 152,539

 7,558

 2,335

 2,107

Defense Agencies

 265

 171

 4,142

 9,343

 15,414

 12,008

 5,383

 22,102

 204

 366

 571

 1,208

 1,219

 955

 0

 2

 0

 0

 97

 0

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 263

 167

 3,986

 9,241

 6,911

 11,921

 5,303

 21,935

 202

 366

 570

 1,208

 1,208

 955

 265

 171

 4,142

 9,344

 16,043

 12,008

 5,383

 22,103

 204

 366

 571

 1,208

 1,219

 955

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,472

 0

 15

 668

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 43

 202

 2,319

 100

 99

 533

 1

 8

 0

 47

 8

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 263

 171

 4,114

 9,273

 16,043

 11,911

 5,181

 21,892

 204

 366

 571

 1,208

 1,212

 955

 193

 93

 3,976

 9,156

 6,170

 11,726

 5,181

 21,446

 157

 358

 568

 1,186

 1,192

 952

 226

 170

 531

 531

 1,097

 137

 2,498

 1,979

 170

 340

 171

 879

 348

 795

 37

 1

 3,539

 8,536

 12,299

 11,668

 2,582

 19,346

 33

 18

 400

 282

 856

 160

 0

 0

 1

 4

 328

 6

 2

 34

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 629

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 241

 9,322

 62

 281

 19

 139

 880

 34

 1,072

 611

 96

 600

 61

 264

 20

 140

 504

 30

 1,007

 1,130

 146

 3,570

 1

 17

 0

 0

 391

 5

 296

 0

 0

 836

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 8,291

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 11

 0

 0

 247

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 243

 13,297

 63

 281

 20

 140

 900

 35

 1,366

 1,130

 243

 10,368

 63

 281

 20

 139

 888

 34

 1,336

 1,120

 243

 10,368

 63

 281

 20

 139

 888

 34

 1,336

 1,120

 0

 1,951

 0

 0

 0

 1

 12

 1

 30

 9

 0

 978

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 243

 13,203

 63

 281

 20

 140

 900

 35

 1,326

 1,130

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 40

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 243

 13,297

 63

 281

 20

 140

 897

 35

 1,314

 1,130

 2

 2

 156

 103

 9,035

 87

 80

 164

 2

 0

 1

 0

 11

 0

 70

 74

 10

 85

 741

 195

 66

 489

 45

 8

 2

 22

 16

 3

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 22,222
 22,221

 69
 22,152

 1

 20,044
 20,043

 68
 19,975

 1

 730
 730
 69
 661
 0

 21,440
 21,439

 0
 21,439

 1

 43
 43
 0

 43
 0

 9
 9
 0
 9
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,675
 22,674

 69
 22,605

 1

 21,739
 21,738

 69
 21,669

 1

 1,356
 1,356

 1
 1,355

 0

 591
 591

 0
 591

 0

 345
 345
 0

 345
 0

 22,672
 22,672

 69
 22,603

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  666,385  595,857  66,725  554,028  3,970  41,662  36,868  670,052  651,858  54,489  16,583  1,611  657,279  12,774

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  NDU

  OIG

  OSD

 94,622

 60

 210

 449

 1,487

 1,632

 78,333

 34

 195

 228

 1,454

 1,407

 16,871

 60

 210

 344

 912

 1,621

 64,856

 0

 0

 105

 564

 4

 1,211

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 11,684

 0

 0

 0

 11

 7

 2,402

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 95,332

 60

 210

 468

 1,505

 1,632

 82,565

 60

 210

 453

 1,496

 1,618

 4,176

 26

 15

 225

 42

 211

 11,680

 0

 0

 14

 8

 11

 1,087

 0

 0

 1

 1

 3

 94,558

 60

 210

 459

 1,505

 1,632

 774

 0

 0

 9

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  688,607  615,901  67,455  575,468  4,013  41,671  36,868  692,727  673,597  55,845  17,174  1,956  679,951  12,776

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 259,500

 180,804

 153,681

 94,622

 223,234

 172,994

 141,340

 78,333

 20,071

 24,770

 5,743

 16,871

 219,331

 149,149

 142,132

 64,856

 1,293

 856

 653

 1,211

 18,805

 6,029

 5,153

 11,684

 16,645

 11,272

 6,549

 2,402

 261,153

 181,596

 154,646

 95,332

 257,678

 180,318

 153,036

 82,565

 33,270

 7,324

 11,075

 4,176

 2,659

 1,225

 1,610

 11,680

 816

 53

 0

 1,087

 253,593

 179,261

 152,539

 94,558

 7,560

 2,335

 2,107

 774

AUGUST    2008
29/Sep/2008


